District, when such wires originate in an area from which poles, overhead wires and 

associated overhead structures are not prohibited; 

D. 

Poles, overhead wires and associated overhead structures used for the transmission of electric energy at 

nominal voltages in excess of thirty-four thousand five hundred (34,500) volts; 

E. Overhead wires attached to the exterior surface of a building by means of a bracket or other 

fixture and extending from one (1) location on the building to another location on the same 

build ing or to an adjacent building without crossing any public street;